THE JEWELL CITY COUNCIL WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2023 AT 7:00PM AT JEWELL CITY HALL

- 1. Mayor calls the meeting to order
- 2. Roll call by the City Clerk
- 3. Approval of agenda
- 4. Consent agenda
 - a. Approve minutes of September 11, 2023 regular session
 - b. Claims
- 5. Public forum

6. Preliminary resolution pursuant to Section 384.42 of the Iowa Code covering the Main Street Improvements Project: Resolution 23:20

7. Resolution Approving and Adopting Preliminary Plans and Specifications, Estimate of Cost and Plat and Schedule: Resolution 23:21

- 8. Proposed Resolution of Necessity
- 9. Sidewalk Repairs: charge for disposal of cement
- 10. American Sanitation: follow-up now that the recycling service is underway
- 11. Lagoon Service Plan: ISG Tom Atkinson
- 12. Elm Street repairs: Municipal Pipe Quote
- 13. Tonka Water Quote
- 14. JA Quote Corner of Johnson and Deckor
- 15. Pick-up truck purchase for Public Works Department

16. Resolution 23-22: Personnel Policy Amendment to add Connecteam as employee timecard tracker

- 17. Resolution 23-23: Permission for City Clerk to Adjust Sewer Fees
- 18. Mayor and City Council comments regarding non-agenda items
- 19. Adjourn